
~ 

RESOLUTION NO. 22 

RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY OF 
THE FORMER MILPITAS REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPROVING A 

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 1 
TO DECEMBER 31, 2013 

WHEREAS, the California State Legislature enacted Assembly Bill xl 26 to dissolve 
redevelopment agencies formed under the Community Redevelopment Law (Health and Safety 
Code section 33000 et seq.), as amended by Assembly Bill 1484, Statutes of2012, enacted June 
27,2012 (the "Dissolution Law"); and 

WHEREAS, the Dissolution Law requires the Successor Agency to a former 
redevelopment agency to submit to the Oversight Board for its approval, no later than March I, 
2013, a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule covering the period July 1,2013, to December 
31,2013 (ROPS 13-14A); and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with AB 1484, the Successor Agency to the former Milpitas 
Redevelopment Agency ("Successor Agency") prepared and submitted ROPS 13-14A to the 
County Administrative Officer, the County Auditor-Controller, and the Department of Finance at 
the same time the Successor Agency submitted the ROPS to the Oversight Board of the 
Successor Agency ("Oversight Board") for its consideration and approval; and 

WHEREAS, the ROPS 13-14A has been considered by the Oversight Board at a public 
meeting; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Oversight Board has considered the 
full record before it, which may include but is not limited to the staff report, testimony by staff 
and the public, and other materials and evidence provided to it. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board approves the ROPS 13-14A, 
as presented by the Successor Agency, except that the Oversight Board has placed a separate line 
item 10 on ROPS 13-14A for potential litigation expenses, up to $20,000, on behalf of the 
Oversight Board to compel the Successor Agency to comply with its prior orders to pay 
Oversight Board's administrative and legal costs. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board directs legal counsel to 
forward the approved ROPS to the Santa Clara County Auditor-Controller, the California 

Resolution No. 22 



if 

Department of Finance, and the California State Controller's Office for certification and 
approval. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 28th day of February, by the following vote: 

AYES: Mendizabal, Corpus, Grilli, Gomez, Knopf, Murdter, Williams 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAIN: 

ATTEST: 
APPROVED.: . '. O. 
~A~ 

Michael Menc!izabal, Oversight Board Chair ""~~ardsecretary 

Reso!ution No.-22 



Successor Agency 

ID: 

county: 

Successor Agency: 

Primary Contact 

Honorific (Ms, Mr, Mrs) 

First Name 

last Name 

Title 

Address 

City 

State 

Zip 

Phone Number 

Email Address 

Secondary Contact 

Honorific (Ms, Mr, Mrs) 

First Name 

last Name 

Title 

Phone Number 

Email Address 

OOOOOOSUCCESSOR AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION 

330 

Santa Clara 

Milpitas 

Emma 

Karlen 

Director of Financial Services 

455 E. Calaveras Blvd 

Milpitas 

CA 

95035 

408-586-3145 
f--------
ekarlen@ci.milpitas.ca.gov 

Jane Corpus 

Takahashi 

Finance Manager 

~--. 

"-"-"-

--
. 

-------

I-----------.~.---------~-----~-~---.-

408-586-3125 

jcorpus@ci.milpitas.ca.gov 



Name of Successor Agency: MILPITAS (SANTA CLARA) 

SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

Filed for the July 1, 2013 to December 31,2013 Period 

Outstanding Debt or Obligation Total 

Total Outstanding Debt or Obligation 

Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation 

A Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding 

B Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF 

C Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF 

o Total RPTIF Funded (B + C = D) 

E Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C::: E) Should be same amount as ROPS form six~month total 

F Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTIF Funding 

G Variance (F - 0::: G) Maximum RPTTF Allowable should not exceed Total Anticipated RPITF Funding 

Prior Period (July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012) Estimated vs. Actual Payments {as required in HSC section 34186 (a)) 

H Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTIF (lesser of Finance;s approved RPTTF amount including admin allowance or the actual amount distributed) 

Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTIF 

Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF 

K Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (H - (I + J) = K) 

L Adjustment to RPTIF (0 - K = L) 

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: 

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, 

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized 

Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. 

Emma C. Karlen 

Name 

lsI Emma C. Karlen 

Signature 

$3Z2,012,077 

Six-Month Total 

$0 

$9,774,429 

$293,233 

$10,067,662 

$10,067,662 
r-----~ 

$16,633,224 

$6,565,562 

$10,344,363 

$10,039,104 

$313,777 

$0 

$10,067,662 

Dir. Of Financial Services 

Title 

2/15/2013 

Date 



''',' , 
"'" 

, 
, , 

,,, ", ; , 
, , , , 

~ ~ 
, 

to f r I , 
,I ,1,1' II 

~ E ,,, Ii' :',:'" II' , 

il I 

" 
, 11111 I , 

• I III I , , , 

~ 
, ; , , , , 

" , , 
" 

.", , 
1'<0,,,,,,,,,, • 

~ 
, 

, 
" 

, 

MllI'lTI\S {SANTA CIJIRII) 

Pur.<u.~t t" H •• flh and S.rely tQd~ I~ttlon lU861o) 

PRIOR FERIOD [STIMArW OBliGATIONS YO, "'CTUA~ PAYMENTS 

RECOGNllW OBliGATION P/lVMENT S(HWVtE IROPS II) 

JUly l ZOl~ th,,,ugh De<o",b., ~1 2012 

, 
" 

$= 

, 
"""". , , , 

".00 ','00 

~ 

i 



Cont,,,,,t/A8, .. m"ot , 

MllPITIIS lSANTA ClMA) 
R!COGNIUO OnliGATION PAVM,Nr SCflWUt! lnops IH4A) 

MV ), <0)3 through i;le<~mb.r 3), ZOU 

Totol Du. !)<Iring 

fIsC.IVC>f ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~::::~~~ 


